CALLA MAT PBELL TANWNER,

(2]

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, s BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA
ve. H AT TAW
BADDWIN MUTUAL INSURANCE : NO. 1596

COMPARY, INC.,

e,

Defendant.

o F

INTERROGATORIES PROPOUNDED TQ THE PLAIHTIFF BY DEFEKDANT

Comes now the defendsnt in the above styled cause and pro-
pounds the following separate and several interrogatories to the
plaintiffy

l. Please state your correct neme, age and address.

(a) Where were you born? (b) Where were you reared ?

(c) State the month and year you moved to Baldwin County,
Alsbama. (d) Are you married? If so, state the name of your
husband. (e} Were you ever married before? If so, state the
name and address of your previous husband of husbands. (f) Are
you & divorced woman? If so, from what husband or husbends have
you ever been divorcé& and where wag sald divorce or divorces
obtained?

2. @hﬁre were you dwelling and residing on the 12th day
of May, 1950, the date you claim a fire damaged & 2 story frame
bullding? (a) Were you dwelling and residing on the 12th day
of May, 1959, in said 2 story frame bullding whiech you claim in
your complaint was damaged by a fire on said deste? (b} How
long had it been on May 12, 1950, since you had dﬁelie&.and re-
sided in saild building? (e¢) Hed you sold or agreed to sell such
building to any ons onior-pfior to May 12, 12509 If so, who had
you sSold or agreed to sell the same to? (4} Wéﬁ said agreement
or sale evidenced by an instrument in ﬁriﬁing? If so, atiach to
your answers to these interrogatories a copy df said instrument
in writing. (e} If said agreement was verbal, state the terms
and conditions thereof, whether or not and on what date the

purchaser went into possession of said property under the tems



of said agreement, and whether any part, and if so, how much, of
the consideration was paid by the purdhaser. (f) State whether
or not said agreement to sell said propérty haé been set adide by
any eourt decree and whether or not, il the same has been set aside,
1t was sef aside on the grounds of fraud on your part or that of
an agent of yours, and attach a copy of sald decree duly certified
by the clerk of such court. (g) Wes sny oms actually occupying
the said 2 story frame bullding on the 12th day of May, 19507
If so, who was so occupyilng the same? {(h)} Did you sell or égPEe
to sell said 2 story frame building to Willlam C. MeGlure prior
to May 12, 1950% If so, when did you sell or agree to sell the
same to him? (i} Did William C. MeClure ever occupy said building?
If =0, when? (j) Did you deliver the keys of said house to said |
William C. Mﬁﬂlure? If so, approximately when did you deliver said
keys to him?® (k) .Whén did said William C. Mellure cease residing
in and cecuﬁyiﬁg'saié house? (1) Did it remain unoccupied there-
after? (m} Was it unoceupied on May 12, 1950, the date you say a
fire dccurfed therein? (n} If 1t was not occupied at saild time,
please state how long‘it had been unoecupied and who had the keys
teo said house. {o)} Had 1t been occuplied since the month of
September, 19497 (p) When did Willism C. McClure cease to dwell
in and oecupy seid 2 story frame dwelling? {(q) Was it locked up
at the time of said fire on May 12, 19502 (r) Did any one occupy
it after William C. ¥eClure ceased to oeéapy it?- if so, who?
(s) Waw any one occupying it at the time of saqd fire? If éo,
ﬁhﬁm,'and for how long had he or she been oceupying thé house?

3. Where werse you during the time the fire was burning said
2 story frame building on the 12th day of May, 19507 {(a} What time
of the day did said fire occur? (b) State what yoﬁ were doing
for thres (3) hours immediately pricr to said five. {¢) Who was
with you, if anyone, during the period of three (3) hours immediately
prior to said fire? (d) When did you Tirst know of sald fird?
{e) Where were yoﬁ when you received notice of sald fire? (f} Who

notified you of the said fire? (g} Did you go immediately to the



point of sald fire? (h) How long did it take for you to go bo
the point of saild @ire from where you were when you first learned
of said fire? {1} What efforts were made by you to save said

2 story frame building or the contents therein? (j} What was the
time and origin of sald fire. | '

li. Did you have a key on May 12, 1950, to an sntranece door
to said 2 story frame building damaged by fire on May 12, 1950,
in which the personal property, furnlture, and equipment you
allege in your complaint was contained? If so, where did you get
said kxey? (a) From whom did you get sald xey? (b} How long
had you had 1% (¢} Did you deliver the keys‘of-séid house to
William C. meciura at the time you sold or agreed te sell the same
to him? {d} Did you retain a key to said 2 story frame building?
(e) Did yoﬁ haeve & key or keys toc any pert of said 2 story frame.
Building damaged by fire on the 12th day of May, 1950¢ If so,
what part or parts of saild premises were sald keys toj? _

5. Where were you dwelling and residing at the tiﬁe that said
fire cceurred on May 12, 1950, in the 2 story freme building mention-
ed in your complaint® (a) If you gnswer thab you were dwelling
and reslding in a coﬁtage near said 2 story frame building on May
12, 1950, please advise what eottage it was. (b) Was it the cottage
next to said 2 story frame building, or was it a different cotbage?
(c} Were there any buildings or cottages between the cottage in |
which you dwelt and resided on May 12, 1950, and said 2 story frams
bullding damaged by fire on said date? (d) Was the cobtage in
which you dwelt and resided on said déte numbered? If so, what was
the number of sald cotbttage? (e} Did you own the cottage im which
you dwelt and resided on Méy 12, 19507 (f) Dia you own eny other
cottage near sald 2 story frame building démaged by fire on May 12,
1950, on said date® TIf so, state the numbers and their loeations.
{g) How long had jou'been dwelling and residing in sald cottage
which you were occupylng on May 12, 19502 (h) Did you move into
said cotbage at the time you sold or agréed.to sell the 2 story
freme building to said William €, MeClure? (i) If not, how long



ly-

after vou sold or agreed to sell said Z story [Pame bullding was 1t
before you moved into saild cottage? (j} Prom what house, building
or dwelling did you move to sald cotbage %

6; Were you the owner of any personél property, furniture
and eguipment located and eéntained in the 2 atory frame building
which was damaged by fire on the 12th day of May, 1950, in Baldwin
County,Alabama? (a) Please state and deseribe each plece of
personal propefty; furniture‘and eqaipmant that you did so own
and which was located in and contained in sald building at the
time of said fire on the 12th day of May, 1950, and indicate the
smount of damage to each piece of such personal property. (b)
Please state from whom you ﬁurehasedeach item of said psrsonal
property, furniture and equipment, the date you sec acqguired 1t
and the cost of each ifem and whether you paid far.the same.

(¢} Please state the actusl cash value of each item of said
préperty 80 loceted in sald 2 story frame building on the 12th
day of May, 1950. (d) Please state as of May 12, 1950, the
amount which it Wouid cost to replace each item of sald property
so located in sald two story frame building on the 12th day of
May, 1950, with like kind and quality. (e} Please state as of
May 12, 1950, snd presently, your interest and the interest of

any others in ssid property, any encumbrences therecn, and whether
or not your claim of title thereto was under a conditional sale

or lease sale agreement.

7. Did you at sny time sinee May 12, 1950, render toc this
defendant a proof of loss under the policy sued on, signed and
sworn to by you? If so, to whom was it rendered, when was it
rendered, and aftach a copy thereof to your answers to thess
interrogatories. {a) Please state exactly what sald proofl of
loss contained. (b)‘ Have you done this? {e} Plesse state
whether within sixty (60) days after sald fire of May 12, 1950,
you rendersd to this campany a proof of loss under the poliecy sued
on, signed and sworn to by you, stating your knowledge and belief

as to the time and origin of the loss, your interest and the interest
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of any others in the property so lost, the actual cash value of
each item oflsueh property and the amount of the loss thereto,
the encumbrances wpon said properiy, each contract of insursnce
which you had thereon and for what purpose the building described
in the poliey was oceupied at the time of the loss. If you answer
yes, please state the date on which you rendered said aworn proof
of loss, the person to whom you delivered the same, and attach a
copy thereof to your answers to these inbterrogatories. (d) Have
you donethis? (e) If your amswer to Interrogatory 7 (c} is in
the affirmative, please state the date of delivery of such sworn
proof of loss and the manner and place of delivery of same.

8. Did you have any fire Insurance on the bullding mentioned
in the cemplaint as & 2 story frame bullding which you claim was
damaged by fire on May 12, 1950? If you answer yes, please give
the name of sach company in Whiéh you had a policy of lnsurance
covering said building, the date eackh said policy was issued,
the term of insurance covered, the amount of esach poliey of in-
surance and whether each sald policy was in forece and effeect atb
the time of the five on May 12, 1950. (2} Have you done this *?
(b} Did you have any insurance against'fire on the personal proéerty,
furniture and sguipment loecated and contained in the 2 story frame
building damesged by fire on the 12th day of Hay, 1950,sulit for
which you have brought in this case? If so, please state the name
of cach compeny in which you had onJMay_lz,‘1950, a poliey of in-
surance against fire, the date said policy wasg issued, the term
thereof, the amount of each poliey of insurance, the mamber of
each said policy, end whe ther 1t was in force and effect on May
12, 1950. (¢} What was the total amount of insurance against
fire existing'an sald personal property, furniture and squipment,
the loss for which you are suing in this case, on May 12, 1950 ¢
(d} Give the name of each fire insurance compény in whieh you Ead
a policy thason on May 12, 1950, the amount of fire insurance
covered by each seid poliecy, the number of the policy, the date
it was issued, the torm it éovered, and whether it was in forece

and effect at the time of the fire on May 12, 1950, {e} Please



attach to your answers a copy of the insurance policy or policies
sued on in your complaint, together with 2 copy of esach policy of
fire insurance covering, on HMay 12, 1950, the personal property
located in the two stery freame building referred toin your complaint,
end a copy of each poliey of fire insurance covering, on Mey 12,
1950, said two story frame building referred to in your complaint.
9. (a) Please state the actual cash value of the twe story
frame building which you &lleged was damaged by fire on the 12th
day.of Mey, 19598, in Baldwin County, Alabama. {(b) Please state
whether or not said building was a total loss. '(e) Please state
the amount which it would have cost on May 12, 1950,_to replace
said two story frame building with like kind and quality.
(d) Please describe the foundation of said two story freme build-
ing on May 12, 1950. (e} Please state what type floor said two
story frame building had on the first story, how many porches
and rooms there wers on sald first floor, and deseribe sach of
the seme, giving dimensions, how many sguare feet of ares the
first floor of the bullding itself consisted of and how many
square feet of arsas the first floor porch or porches consisted
of, respectively, as of May 12, 1950. (f) Please describe the
overhead celling and walls of the rooms and porches on the first
floor of said two-~story frame building, on May 12, 1950. (g}
State how meny rooms and baths there were in saild building'eﬁ
the second floor theresof on May 12, 1950, end describe each of
the same, glving the dimensions thereof, the type floors therein,
as well as the type of celling and side walls thereof, respectively.
(h) State the numbser of square feet that were on the second floor
of said building on May 12, 1950, (i) B8tate how many rooms and
baths there were in said building on the third floor thereof on
May 12, 1950, and describe each of the seme, giving the dimensions
thereof, the type floors therein, as well as the type of ceiling
and side walls thereof, respectively. (j) . State the number of
square feet that were on the third floor of said building on May
12, 1950. (k) Wnat type roof was there on said twe story frame

building on May 12, 19507 (1) State the age of said two story
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frame bullding, and if you do not know the age thercof, state when
you purchased the same and hmw*ﬁanj years you owned same prior to
the alleged fire on May 12, 1950, and whethsr or not said two

story frame building was on the premises when you purchased the
same, (m} Describe the condition of said two story frame building
on May 12; 1950, and if you state that you do not know the same as
of that date, describe the condition thereof on the last date known
to you. (n) Please state as of May 12, 1950, and presently, your
interest and the interest of sny others in the sald two story Trame
building which you alleged was damaged by fire on an 12, 1950, in
Baldwin County, Alabama, any encumbrances thereon, and state the
type of ownership whieh you claim to have had therein on said @atai
and whiech you claim to now have.

10. Have you ever been convicted of receiving stolen property
or of any other crime? 1If so, give the date of each such conviction,
ghe crimess of whieh yéu were convicted, the court or courts in which
you were convicied, the sentence pronounced.upon you by the Judgment
of each conviction; and atiteech to your answers to these interrogatories
2 copj of each indlctment or complaint under which you werse tried

and eonvicted.

fAttbrney for‘ﬁéveﬁd ;‘

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY CF MOBILE

(4]

(3]

Beforeme, Anlta P, MeGill, the undersigned suthority, per-
sonally appeared Alexander Foreman, Jr., who, bein? by me first
dauly sworn, on cath deposes .and says: That he is attorney for
the deferdant in the above styled cause, and that the answers to
the preceding interrogatoriss propounded by the defendant to the
plaintiff, if truthfully and fully answered, will be material
testimony for defendant in said causs,

Subsoribz% and sworn to beforeme,
this /JXA day of May, 1951.

277 17,

Notary Public, Mobile County, A labama
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CALLA MAT TANNER, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

Plaintiff OF

vs. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

-~

BALDHIN MUTUAL

TN
INSURANCE COMPANY,

AT LAW, NO. 159i¢;fffﬁ

INTERROGATORIES PROPOUNDED TO THE DEFENDART BY THE PLAINTIFF

Defendant

Comes new the Plaintiff in the above entitled cause and pro-
pounds ths f@llawing'separate and several interregaterisess te ths
Defendants~

1. Please state whether or net one Geerge W. Bergant repre-
gented your cempany as an adjuster in cennectien with the loss
sued shn., . _ |

2., If your answer te the feregoing interrogatory was in the
affi@mﬂtive, please state whether or not the said George W.
Sergant, as such adjustor, mads any examinatien or inﬁestigation
of the less sued on within sixty (60) days from the_daéé thereaf,
th&t is, May 12, 1950.

3. Please staﬁe the name and address ef the agent by whom
the pélicy sued on was issued.

k. Please state whether or net the policy sued on was
'sélicited by a sub-ageﬁt_af the agenﬁ named by you in ysnrwghSWﬁr
to the feregeoing interrogatery and, if your enswer is in the
affirmative, state the name and address of such sub-agent.

5. If you have net slready done so in your answers te the
f@regaihg Interrogatories, state the name and = ddress of %the
persen wﬁo collected frem the Plaintiff the pramiums on the poliecy
sued on and the name and address ef the person who delivered teo

the Plaintiff the pelicy sued on.

HOLBERG, TULLY-& ALDRIDGE
Atterneys fer Plaintirff

Kember Appeariﬁg

Pl



STATE OF ALABAWA)
COUNTY OF MOBILE)

Befere me, Gertrude McCerquedasls, & Netary Public in and fer
sald State and County, personally appeared Henrl E;'Kidridga, whe,
‘having been by me Tirst duly swern, depeses and says that he is
etterney of record for the Plalntiff in the above entitled cause
and that the answers to the feregeing interregateries prepounded
by the Plaintiff te the Defendant, if truthfully and fully answered,

will be material testimeny fer the Plaintiff in saild cause.

—TTT 7 HﬁézL‘(i:k;t"{*i/tfﬂz;<,t

- HENRI M. ALDRIDGE o

Subscribed and sworn te bef@ré me

this the 29 ‘day ef Octeber, 1953.

L S oS

WOTARY PUBLLC, MOBILE COUN. ADANA



Received in Sherii{

i o

thiges day ¢ \“&@

.H»ﬂ YLOR WILKING,

w..w“w rvf hl&,%m ,.ﬂn =

She m.im,

72075 94 \W\




ALEXANDER FOREMAN, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 417 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE 13, ALABAMA
ALEXANDER FOREMAN, JR. :
GEORGE K. WILLIAMS, JR.

January 31, 1951

Mrs, Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: (Calla Mal Bell Tanner vs.
Baldéwin Mutusl Insurance
Company, Inc., No. 15396

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed herewith you Will plesase find,'in
duplicate, defendant's ples in abatement in the

above styled cause, which I shall appreciate your
cansing to be filled.

Please acknowledge receipt of this plea.

Yours very truly,

Aﬁ%?)ﬁﬁ FOREMAN, JR.

AF/am
Encl.



LAW OFFICES
HOLBERG, TULLY AND ALDRIDGE

SUITE 631-638 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
P, 0. BOX 47
MOBILE 1, ALABAMA

RALPH G. HOLBERG, JR.
ALBERT J. TULLY
HENRI M. ALDRIDGE

JACK W. SPRINKLE

Qct.
Sth
1951

¥rs. Alice J. Duck

Clerk, Gircull Court
Baldwin County Courthouss
Bay Mirette, Alabamsa

RE: (alla Mal Tanner vs Baldwin Mutual Ins, Co0., Inc.
Law No. 1596.

Dear Mra, Dhnck:

Enclosed herewith I am handing to you Plaintiff's answers
to interrogatorises propounded by the Defendsnt in the above
entitled cause, which answers I shsll be glad if you will
file in this matter,

A copy of this letter, together with a copy of the answers
to interrogatories, 1s also forwarded herewith to Hr.
Alexander Foreman, Jr., attorney for the Defendant.

Very sincerely yours,

HOLBERG, TULLY & ALDRIDGE

g, o Mr. Alsxandser Foreman, Jr.
Attorney at Law
First National Bank Bldg.
Mobile, Alabama




ALEXANDER FOREMAN, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 417 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE 13, ALABAMA

ALEXANDER FOREMAN, JR.
JOSEPH M. HOCKLANDER

March 7, 1952

Mrs, Alice J. Duek, Clerk
Cireuit Cours

Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Calisa Mol Bell Tanner vs Baldwin Mutnal
Insurance Co., Inc. AL Law No. 1596

Dear Mrsgs. Duck:

Enclosed herewith you will please find the
defendant's demurrer to the plaintiffs replications
to pleas filed by the defendant in the above styled
cause, which demurrer I shall appreciate your causing
to be filled in this matter.

A copy of this letter, together with g signed
copy of the demurrer, is also forwarded herewith to
Messrs., Holberg, Tully & Aldridge, atborneys for the
plaintiff, '

Yours very Lruly,

AR/ it

ce, Holberg, Tully & Aldridge
P. C. Box 47
Mobile, Alabama



ALEXANDER FOREMAN, JR.
- ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 417 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MOBILE 13, ALABAMA

ALEXANDER FOREMAN, JR.

GFORGE K WILLIAMS, JR. . l . September 19, 1951

Mrs. Alice d. Duck, Clerk
Circult Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Ra: (slla Nai Bell Tanner vs,
Baldwin Muitual Insurance
Company, Inc., No. 1596

Desr Mrs. Ducl:

Enclosed herewith you will plea se find motion
to require interrogatories to be answered by the
plaintiff, which I shall appreclate your filing in
the above styled cause.

It will be appreciated if you will note on the
bottom of this letter that the same have been receiv-
ed and filed, and return same to me.

Yours very truly,

AF/am
Enel.



LAW OFFICES

HOLBERG, TULLY AND ALDRIDGE
SUITE 631-636 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
B. 0. BOX 47
MOBILE 1, ALABAMA
RALPH G. HOLBERG, JR.

ALBERT J. TULLY
HEMNRI M. ALDRIDGE

MITCHELL G. LATTOF

February
bth,

1953

Mrs. Alice J, Duck

Clierk of the Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabana

RE:~ Tanner vs Baldwin Mutual Insurance Company.
Law No. 1596.

Dear Mrs. BDuck:

Znclosed herewith we are handing to you the original
and a copy of an additional replication to be filed -
by the Plaintiff in the above entitled cause,

We shall be grateful if you will attemd to the flling
of this replicetion.

Very sincerely yours,

.HQLBERG, TULLY & ALDRIDGE

\h AN

oy




HOLBERG, TULLY AND ALDRIDGE
SUITE £33%-836 - FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.

P. O. BOX 47
MOBILE 1, ALABAMA

RALPH G. HOL BERG, JR.
ALBERT J. TULLY
HENRI M. ALDRIDGE

Feb,

29,
1952

Mres. Alice J. Duck

Clerk of the Clrecuilt Court
Baldwin County Coaurt House
Bay Minette, Alabamsa

“RE: Calla Mai Tamner vs. Baldwin Mutusl Ins. Co., Inc.

Law No. 1596.

Dear M¥rs. Duck:

Enclossd herewith I am handing to you Plaintiff's replica-
tions to pleas filed by Defendant in the above entitled
causse, which replications I shall be glad 1f you will file

in this matter,

A copy of this letter, together with an executsd copy of

the replicetions, is also forwardsd herewith to Mp.
Alexender Foremsn, Jr., attorney for the Defendant,

Very sincerely yours,

HOLBERG, TULLY’%;ALDRIBGE

W, \ \L

Albert.Ja Tully

AJT:1p
ENCL:1

cecr Mr. Alexander Foreman, Jr.
Attorney at Law
First Natlonsl Bank Bldg.
Moblle, Al sbama.
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CALLA MAT BELL TANNER, I¥ THE CIRCUIT COURT

Plaintisr OF

AT TAW,. HC.

————iirprs

BALDWIN MUTUAL INSURANCE

!
i

vs. i BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
g

COMPANY, INC., ;

Defendant.

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above entitled cause and
for answer to the interrogatories propounded to this Plaintiff
by the Defendant, says as followszm

1. Ny correct name 1s Calla Mai Tenner. I am fifty-six
years of age. My addresgss is Orange Beach, Alsbama.

(a}, (b), (e}, (4}, (e) and (f}. Upon advice of counsel,
Flaintiff declines to answer for that the question asked is
impertinent, irrelevant and immaterial,

2. On May 12, 1950, I wasg dwelling and residing at my prop-
erty on Bear Foint, Urange Besach, Alabama, known ss Bear Point
Lodge. The proverty consisted of the large frame building and
five cottages. At that time, I wes living in No. Five cottage,
which is the first cottage as you entsr the property from the
fast. I had previously occupied the large frame building until
May 30, 19@8, at which time I then changed éver to the Number
Five cottége where I was reslding on May 12, 1950,

(a) Alresdy answered,

{b) Already answered.

(e) Yes. Addie Briney, William McClure and Ellzabeth
MeClure., (d) Yes. The copy is attached hereto and marked
exhibit ¥a",

(e} Already answered,

(f) This contract was the subjsct of the litigation in the
case of William C. McClure, Elizabeth McClure & Addie Briney,
Complainants, ve. Callie Mae Tanner, Equity Sult Wo. 2187 in the
Circult Court of Baldwin County, Alabama. The last decree entersd
in that case was on December 8, 1950, and my appeal from that de-

cree is now pmding in ths Supreme Court of Alsbama. I do not have



& certified copy of the decres.

(g) To the best of my knowledgs, no one was actually in the
house on May 12; 1950,

(h} Already answered,

(i} Yes. About June 1, 1948.

(i) ¥Yes. About Junme 1, 1948.

(k) To the best of my knowledge, William C. McClure left
the house about November 1, 1948.

(1} To the best of my knewledge, either William McClure or
Zlizabeth McGlure, or one or bgth of them, cams back to the house
on more than one occasion after November 1, 19&8, but T do not
know the exact date when they came back. |

(m) Already answered,

(n}) T do not know of my own knowledge .

(0} To the best of my knowledge, cither William McClure or
Elizabeth MeClure or both of them, were in the house on one or
more occasiona after Wovember 1, 1948, but I do not know the exact
dates.

(p) Already answered. _

(q) To the best of my knowledge,_the house wes locked up.

{r} To the best of my knowledge, no one other than wiiliam
C. McClure or Elizaheth McClure occupied the house.

(s) - Not to my knowledge.

3. When I first heard of the firé, I was at my property at
Orange Beach, Alabama, about three miles ffom the frame building.
The fire was still burning when I got back to the building.

(2) T do not know. | :

(b} T do not know when the fire started. ‘However, on that
day, after lunch, Judge and.Mrs. Robert Woodruff of Benton, Alabama,
came ©o The house and vistited with me and T talked with themn fdr
awhile. Then I went to the pasture and fed ﬁy chickens, following
which I eame back to the house, got a truck and drove around to
my place at Orange Beach, about thres miles from the frame build-
ing, Tor the purpose of gebting somé pine straw to put 5n my flower

beds. I wes there at this other blace, raking up pine straw, when

I received word that the house was on fire.



{¢) Origin Holmes and Den Morrison.

(d} I was just leaving my place at Orange Beach with =a
load of straw on the truck when Cscar Callsway told me that my
nouse was burning uo. ‘

(e) GState Highway 160, just East of Mrs. Smith's store
at the entrance to my Orange Beach property.

(f) ©Oscar Callaway.

(g} Yes. I immediately drove to the end of the highway
and ran thelrest of the wmy in to my place.

(h) I don't know, I drove and ran as fast as I could.

(1} Wwhen I got to my place, bthe fire had burned down into the
second story and the roof had fallen in. I had already asked Oscar
Callaway to call the fire departmént and there was nothing else that
I could do. I did %ry to save the cottages.

(i) I do not krow.

I, Ho.

(a) Answered.

(b} Answered,

{c) Yes,
(d) No.
(e} HNo.

5. ‘Already answered.

(a) Already answered.

(b) Already answered.

(c) Yes.

{(d) Already answered.

(e) Yes.

(f} Yes. Cottages 1, 2, 3 end l, located between Cottage No.
5 and the large frame building. |

(g} Already%answered.

(h) Already answered.

(i) Already snswered.

(i) Already answmred.

6. Yes,

(a) Hach and every plece of personsl property located in the



building when it burned on May 12, 1950, was completely destroyed
by fire. I cannot now describe each and every plece of this
personal property, furniture and equipment, although I did give a
complete description to the adjuster who contacted me for the
insurance companj after the fire.

{(b) I do not remember From whom each item of rersonal prdp—
erty, furniture and equipment wasg purchased, nor the date when each
item wag acquired, nor ﬁhe costs of each and every item. I am sure
that every item that was purchased by me wes paid for.

(c) I cannot now state the actusl cash value of each and
every item of property locabted in the bullding at the time of the
fire. I tried to glve this information to the adjuster, to the
best of my ability, lmmediately after the fire.

(d} I cennot now state the sxact cost of replacement of each
end every ltem of personal property located in the buillding, but to
the best oflmy knowledge, the information which I gave toc the adjuster
is still true and ecorrect.

{(e) As of May 12, 1950, my interest in the property was that
-of owner, subject to a decree of the Circult Court of Baldwin
County, alabama, In the litigatlon siready mentioned.

7. I do not remember the exsct day but, within sixty d ays
alter the fire on May 12, 1950, I talked with ¥r., Paul Kaissr, who
was then or had been connected with this insurance company &8 its
pPresident. I also talked with Mr. George Sargent, the insurance
adjuster for this company and I also talked with Mr. (leorge Holk
Secretary-Treasurer of this company. In Tact, I beiieve that I
talked with Mr. Sargent on two or three occasions. I asked lp.
Holk about proofs of loss and he said that I did not need them.

Mr. Sargent asked me for a list of the personal things that were

in the house and I gave him a list of these things, room by room.

Mr, Holk wrote down the list and itemized it and then sent it baeck

to me to put the prices om it. I did this and then gavs the list

to HMr. Bargent. This is the only paper that they ever agked me

to sign or £111 out or.do enything ebout, to the best.of my knowledge.
They did not give me a copy of this list and I do not now have it

but I know that one copy was furnished to Nr. Sargent and, to the



best.of'my reeellectioﬁ, Mr. George Holk had a copy of the list.
At that time, I gave them 21l of the information that they asked
for and that T had. Outside of the 1list of the personsl property,
and the prices or vslues, I do not know whatelse they wrote down,
on this statement because no cony of it was ever left with me.

(a) Alrveady answered.

{b) Have I done what?

(e} A4lready answered,

{d) Have I done what?

(e) Already answered.

8. Yes. I nhad Standard PolicyINo. 8161 of the Commercial
Union Fire Insurance Company of Hew York, lssued Januarg 11, 1950,
for a term of one jeay, in the sum of %B,OOQ,OO. The next was
Standard Policy of the Wew Hampshire Pire Insurance Company, Policy
Wo. 0C55459, issued March 15, 1950, for a term of one year, in
the sum of 33,000.00. Another policy was Folicy No. 525005, the

{'\

Pennaylvania Fire Insurance Co.,, issued April 21, 1850, in the amount
of $5,000.00 as to the large frame bullding. Another policy was that
Astna Insurance Co., Standsrd Poiicy Ne. 1160, issued April 21, 1950,
for a term of one year, In the amount of $5,000.00 as to the large
frams building. Another policy was that of Baldwin Mutual Insurance
Comux ny, Policy No. 16057, issued June 1@, 19@6, with annual renewals
from yeasr to year, in the sum of $/,,500.00 as to the large frame
bullding. The next was Policy No. 289 of the Milwsukee Mechanics
Insurance Co., 1lssued January 10, 1950, for a term of one vear, in
the sum of #%5,500.00. To the best of my knowledge, ali of this
insurance was in force and effect at the time of the fire,

{a) Have I done what?

( _

Pire and Marine Insurance Company lssued January 11, 1950 for = term

o

(o)

a

Yy . o . ’
/ Yes. There was S+andard Folicy No. 1367 of the Rankers'

of one year, ln the sum of Two Thousand Dollars. There was Folicy
Yo, § P22825 of the Pacific National Fire Insurance Company, lssued
July 2, 1948, for a term of three years, in the sum of $3,000.00.,
Also,.the policy of the Baldwin Mubual Insurance Company, referred

to in Paragraph 8 hereinabove, covered personal property in the sum

of #3,000.00. %o the best of my knowlk dge, ail of iHis insurance



was In force and effect on May 12, 1950.
(c} &8,000.00.
- (d) As nearly as I can tell from the form of this question,
it is already answered.
| {e) Upon advice of counsel Plaintiff declines to answer for
the question ésxeé ig lmpertinent, irrelevant and immsterial.

9. f{a) To the best ef.my judgment, the sctual cash value
of the bullding would be about %35,000.0@,703 more.,

(b} The building was a total loss. |

{c) I do not have at this time eny detalled eatimate but,
to the best of my Judgment, the replacement costs would have been
approximately $50,000,00.

{d}. It was a concrete foundation solid under the entire
building.

(), (£3, (g), (n), (1), (§), (&), (1), =nd (m). Upon
advice of counsel, Pld ntiff declines to snswer for that the
questions asked are impertinent, irrelsvant and immaterial, gald
objection belng made to each.and every one of sald questions, separatd
and severally.

(n) Already answered.

16. Upon advice of counsel, Plaintiff declines to answer for 8

that the gquestion asked is impertinent, lirrelevant and immaterial.

Q&RQQL Prar. 2N jzz;wm¢1g4_-

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF MOBILE)

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said state md
county, personally appsared Calla Mai Tammer, made known to me and
who, having been by me first duly aworn, deposes and says that she
nas read the foregoing answers to interrogatories propounded %o the
Plal ntlff by the Defendant and that the same are true and correct
according to the best of her knowledge, information and belierf.

CE&&&SQ_ AP SHpnmzn .

Bubscribed an€d sworn to before me

this the_ <y day of October, 1951.

-
£ . ¢
Notary Public, ¥obile County, Ade buma




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT ) Baldwin Times

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, -

BALDWIN COUNTY -

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

Baldwin Matual Insurance Company, Inc

- You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

to sppear and plead, answer or demur, within thi'rty- days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minetie, against

Baldwin ¥atual Insursnce Company, inc

, Defendant ...

by

Calla Mai Tanner ' ' Plaintiff.. ...

Witness my hand this Lith day of _January _19.51....

, Clerk




| | ﬁ:me@mgg |

Ne. ... 1596 ......... : " Page .. R Defendant lives at

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
't _ BALDWIN COUNTY , g} RECEIVED IN OFFICE

CIRCUIT COURT

| CALLA MAT TANNER D Hxxgi;ljl»ézéff C)\WJ ﬁ:;éé%mgﬁgehw
i ] | o / executed this summons
r i g

o Plaintiffs - this é- /2 /(;: Zrt. : ) 19\';7

Ve

BALDWIN MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, INC

Defendants

SUMMDNS and COMPLAINT

Plaintiff’s Attorney

A e e T T Sherift

Defendant’s Attorney

~Deputy Sheriff



CALLA MAT TANWER,
IN THE CIBCUIT COURT
Plaintiff
oF
vs
, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
BATDWIN MUTUAL

INSURANCE COMPANY, AT LAW. ©NO. 1596

Defendant

Now comes the Plalntiff in the above-entitled cause and smends
the replications therein filed to the special plea filed by the defen-
dant by adding RBEPLICATICN TWENTY+~ONE in words and figures as follows:

REPLICATION TWENTY-OHR

That, within 60 days after the fire and loss in controversy
and before this sult, the Defendant sent to the scene of the fire and
loss its duly suthorized agent, with full power and authority to make
examinations, ihvestigétions and adjustment of the loss and damage
under the pollicy in sult In this cause; that said sgent, acting
within the line and scope of his empleymsnt, did then and theré
make such an examination and investigation as to the fire and
loss, and after being fully informed as to how and wheﬁ, in every
particular, the Piaintiff had vielated the terms and eonditions
of the policy, if she had violated ihém at all, recognlzed and
treated the policy as valid and binding, and caused the plaintiff
to furnish to sald agent a list of the pefsonal properties destroyed
by said fire, together with the value of each item of sald personal
properties and the velue of the real properties destroyed by said
filre, and did cause the Plaintiff to further furnish to said agent all
other Informatlon requested by sald agent and known to this
Plaintiff pertaining to said fire and to said loss.

N [t prnmen .
Calla Mai Tanner, Plaintiif

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY CF MORBILE)

Before the undersigned authority in and for sald state and
county, personally appeared Calla Mail Tsnner, made known %o me and
who, having been by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that she 1is
the pleintlff in the above styled cause and that she has read the
foregolng replications and that the matters contsined therein sre true

and correct.
Calla Mal Tanner, Plaintiff

Sabscribsd.ggf sworn to hefore me
this the 3 &%y of Februasry, 1953,
\ [ -

LY

e e WA AN
TN 0L T ALABATA




CALLA WMAI BELL TANYER, |

Plaintiff,\\
Via

h

IN THE CTIRCUIT COURT
oF

BALDWIN MUTUAL

BALDWNIN COUNTY,
INSURAHNCH COMPANY, IF

ALABAMA
T8
¥ e » a
Defendant. AT LAY FO. :
’ COUNT ONE
S'['{_ i T

e Plaintlff claims of the Defsndant Four Thousand
Five

Hundred and No/100 (%4,%@0.00) Doliars, the value of
a two-story frams boarding house which the Defendant, on

the 21st day of September, 1919, insursd against loss or

1,

injury by fire and other wnerils in the policy mentioned,
for the term of one vwear, which

nouss

was wholly destroy-
ed by fire on the 12th day of May, 1950, of which the De-
fendant has had notice.

COUNT TWo .
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the further
and additlional sum ‘

Doliars,

the value of household and

[P )

of Three Thousand and No/100 (%3,000.07)
every description,

titchen furniture of
anparel

useful and ornsmental, family wearing

and materlial for same, btraveling squipment, books,

maglcal instruments and music, pictures and engravings and
thelir frames, and such other articles as are generslly used
in housékeeping,wertaining to the occupancy of and contained
in the two story frame bulilding of the Plaintiff, which the
Defendant, on the 2l=at day of September, 1949, insured
against loss or injury by fire and other périls in the

th
policy ®f Insurunce mentioned, for the

term of one vyear,
which household and kitchen farniture
;]

famlily wearing ap-
varel and material for same, traveling

eguivment, books,



musical instruments and musie, pictures and engravings and

thelr framss, and such other articles as are generally used

in housekeeping was®*wholly destroved by fire on the 12th day

of May, 1950, of which the Defendant has had notics.

Plaintiff demands a trial by

Service may be had upon
Mr., Gsorge Holk,
Secretary-Treasurer
Holey, Alabama

‘B}*‘

EOLBERG, IULLY & ALDRIDGE
Attorneys for the Blaintiff

Wember ADPSaXing \

jury.

HOLBERG, TULLY & ALDRIDCGE
Attprneys for tne Plaintirff

NN

llember Appesakxing




LLd

CALLA MAT BELL TANNER, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintirf, : BALDWIN COQUNTY, ALABAMA
VS b4 AT TAW
PALDWIN MUTUAY, TNSURAKOE : HNO. 1596

CONMPANY, INC.,

LX)

Defendant.

LY

Comes now the defendant in the above styled cause, and appear-
Ing specially and only for the purpose of the separate and several
pleas in abatement, files, ssparately and severally, to the complaint,
and to Count Cne and Count Two of the complaint, separately and sév-
erally, the following separate and several pleas in ababement:

PLEA ONE

The defendant alleges thet the contract of insurance upon which
the complaint and the separate and several Count One and Count Two
thereof herctofore filed in this cause, is based, provides:

That when a loss occurs, within siRty days after the loss, unless
such time is extended in writing by the compeny, the insured shall
render to the company a proof of loss signed and sworn to by the
insured, stating the knowledge and belief of the insured as to the
time and origin of the loss, the intersst of the insured, and all
others in the properity, the actual cash value of saech item thereofl,
and the amount of loss thereto, all encumbrances thereon, all other
contracts of insurance, whethsr valid or not, covrering eny of said
property, any chenges in the title, use, occupation, location, pos-
session, or exposures of said property since the issuing of the .
'polipy, by whom and for what purpose any building described in the
policy and the several parts thereof were occupied at the time of
the loss, and whether or not i1t then siood on leased ground; and
that no sult or action on the policy for the recovery of any claim,
slEll be sustainable in any court of law or eguity unless sll re-
guirements of the policy shall have been complied with.

And the derfendant further alleges that the plaintiff did not,

Wiﬁbin g§ixty days after the loss alleged in complaint and the separsate

E

1

[



and several Count One andCount Twc thereof, render to the defendant
company & proof of loss signed and sworn to by the insured stating
the knowledge and hellef of thé insured as to the time and ofigin
of the loss, the intersst of the insured snd gll others in the propsr-
ty, the actual cash value of each item thereof, and the amount of loss
thereto, 211 encumbrances therson, all other conbtracts of insurance,
whether valid or not, covering any of said property, any change in
‘the title, use, occupation, locastion, possession, or exposures of ssid
property since the issuing of the poliey, by ﬁhom and for what purpose
any bullding described in the policy and the several parts thereof
wer: occupled at the time of the loss, and whether or not it then stood
on leased ground.

WHEREFORE, defendant says that this cause of action should be

abated by this court and should not be allowed to proceed.

- o il

~ Aitorney Top Defean% '
4,17 First National Bank—Hldg.

Mobile, Alabama

STATE OF ALABAMA :
COUNTY OF MOBILE :

Beforems, Anita P. Mc@ill, a Notary Public in snd for said
county in sald stete, personally appeared Alexander Foreman, Jr.,
known to me, who, being by me first duly sworn, on oath deposes
and says that he 1s attormey for the defendant in the above styled
ceuse; that he has read the foregoing separate and several pleas
in ebatement, and that the matters set forth therein are true and
correct, and he is authorized to make this afridsvit.

Subscrizgd and sworn to before me,
this F/¥- day of January, 1951.

Notary Public, Mobile County, Al&boma

Service of & copy of the foregolng ples in abatement is ac-
knowledged this 31st day of January, 1951.

NN

A
~ Attorney ror Plaintifﬂ\\




CALLA MAT BELL TAKNER, IN THE CIRCULT COURT

Blainbtiff 91

BALDWIN MOTUAL INSURANCE AT LAW. N0.1596

COMPANY, INC.,

4
¢

vs. : § BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
§

Defendant. z

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above entitled csuse and
for replicatlon to the special plea filed by the Defendant in
said cause, says as follows, separately and severally:-
REPLICATION ONE
That one George Sargent, on the a:casion_hereinafter referred
to, was an adjustor of the Defendant insure ce company, with full
power to make examinations, investigations, and adjustments of the
loss sued.upon, and that said George Bargent did, within a few
days after said fire had oceurred, enter upon an investigation of
sald loss, and did secure from the Plaintiff an‘itemized 1ist of
all personal properties destroyed by sald fire, and did in all
respects treat said insurance policy as valid =nd subsisting.
REFPLICATION TWC
That one George Sargent, on the occasion hereinafter referred
to, was an adjustor of the Defendant Insurance company, with Full
power to make exsminations, investigations'and adjustments of the
loss sued upon, and thst said George ®argent did, within a few
days after said fire, enter upon an Iinvestigation of said loss,
and did secure from this Plsintiff all information requested by
said adjustor, and did in all respects treat ssid insurancs policy
&s valid and subsisting.
REPLICATION THRER
That, within sixty days after said flre had occurred, the
sald Defendant, thrw ugh its_agent and adjustor, to-wit, one
George Sargent, took notice of ssid elaim and did procesd to pass
upon the sgame, all without objection on the part of said Defendant

to the lack of said proof of loss.



REPLICATION FOUR
That Plaintiff was excused from the filing of said proof
of loss in this, that one George Sargent, on the occasion nere-
inafter referred to, was an adjustor of the Defendant insurance
company, with full power to make examinations, Ilnvestkstions
and adjustments of the loss sued upon, eand that said George
Sargent did, within a few days after saild fire has ocecurred,
enter upon an investigation of said loss; end while acting for
the Defendant and within the line and scope of his authority,
informed the Plaintiff that all 1t was nscessary for the Plaintiff
to do was to prepare and furnish a 1ist of the furniture destroyed
by sald fire, together with the value of each item of said furniture,
and Plaintiff, a few days thereafter and within less than sixty
days after the date of saild fire, did furnish said list.
HEPLICATION FIVE
That Defendant waived the flling of said proof of loss in
this, that one George Sargent, on the occaslon hereinsfter referred
to, was an adjustor of the Defendant insurmece company, with full
power to make sxamlnations, investigations and adjustments of the
loss sued u@on, end that sald George Sargent did, within a few |
days after sald fire had occurred, enter udon an investigation of
sald loss, and while acting within the 1in$ and scope of his
authority, informed the Plaintiff that all it was necessary for
the Plaintiff to do was to Prepare and furnlsh a list of the
Turniture destroys& by the fire, together with the value of each
item of said furniture, and Plaintiff, a few days thereafter
end within less than sixty days after the date of saild fire, did
furnish said list,
AEPLICATION 8IX
That one George Sargent, on fhe occasions hereinafter referred
to, was an adjustor of the Defendant insurance company, with full
power to meke examinations, invedtigations and adjustments of the

loss sued upon and did, within a few days after said fire had occurred



enter upon an investigation of said loss.  Thsat, while acting for

the Defendant and within the line and scopse of his authority, the
sald George Sargent secured from the Plaintiff an itemized iist of
'all personal propesrties desbroyed by sald fire, and a description

of the-real property destreyed by ssid fire, together ﬁith other
informaetion concerning sald fire; that Plaintiff 4id furnish to

the sald George Bargent a list of ths persbnal propertises destroyed
by the said fire, together with the valuezof each item of saild
personal properties, and did furnish to the said George Sargent

all other information requested by him and known #p this plaintiff
pertaeining to said loss; that said adjustordd in all respects

and a8t all times treat sald insurance policy and the elalm thereon
as valid and.subsisting, and did take notice of said claim aﬁd
proceed to. act theresn, all without objection on the part of said
adjustor.to the lack of sald proof of loss but that, on the contrary,
seld adjustor never at any time asked or required of the plainsiff
the 'iling of a formal nobtice of claim and proof of loss. That, -
by sald acts and conduct on the part of sald adjustor, ail den e bﬁ
sald adjustor While acting within the line and scope of his authority
a8 such, this Plaintiffwas induced to believe that Defendant was

satisfled and d1d not desire formal notice and proof of loss.

HEPLICATION SEVEN

‘That after the occcurrence of the fire invoived in this suit,
and pdor to the bfiqgng of thls suit, the Defendant sent or caused
to be sent an adjustor, Gecrge Sargent, with full authority to
bind Defendant, to lnvestigate the said loss and to adjust the
same, and said adjustor, while acting within the line and scope of
his éuthbrity as such, made a full investigation of said loss and
the matbers ?ertaining thereto, and questioned the Plaintiff with
reference to sald loss and the matters pertaining therete and with
reference to the clalm of the Plaintiff under said policy. Plaintlifl
avers that said adjustor, acting within the line and scope of his
authority as such, secured from the Plaintiff all information with
reference to sald loss and to this claim, and the matters bertaining
thereto, including an itemlzed list of the personal property destroyed

by sald fire, snd the vdlue of each item eoff such property;



that sald adjustor never furnished or offered to furnish to the
Plaintiff the usual and required form for proof of loss nor ever
requested or required of the Plaintiffl tﬁe filing of any formal
proof of loss but, on the contrary, represented unbto the Plaintiff
that no formal preof of loss would be requlred of the Plsintiff,
Plaintiff.avers that she relied upon séid representation of said
gdjustor and filed no proof of loss or other mattsrs as selt up

in sald plsz in abatement. Hence, Plaintiff avers that ssid
Defendant waived the provisions of said policy as set out in saild

plea of abatement prior to the commencement of this sult.

REPLZCATION EIGHT
That within sixty days after the fire invelved in this suils,
and prior to the commencement of this sult and before the sxpiration
of Ths time of making proof of loss, the Defendant deldined and
refuged to pay the damages wlaimsd under the terms of said policy,
end denied that Defendant was liable to Plaintiff under the terms
of sald policy, and thereby walved compliance by Flaintiff of the

gtipulations of sald poliey as set out in said plea in avatement.

REPLICATION NIRE
That the Defendant waived compliance by the Plaintiff of the
stipulations of said policy as set out in said plea in abatement
in that the Defendant denlied liabllity undsr the terms of said
policy on the ground that the policy sued on 4id not cover a will-

ful or fradulent fire caused by the insured or for her benefit.

REPLICATION TEN

That, after the alleged bresch of the stipulsations in said
insurance policy as averred by the Defendant in i1its plea in abate-
ment, and belore the commencement of the sulit, the Defendant
company, acting by its duly authorized agent and adjustor, acting
within the line end scope of their authorlty, and with knowledge
of Flaintiff's cld m under said pollcy, denied all liability on
the policy sued on upon the gromnd that sald poliey did not cover
a willful @ fraudulent fire caused by the insured or for her

benefit.



REPLICATION ELEVEN
That, before the commencement of this sult and after sald
fire, the Defendant company, acting by. its duly authorlized agent
end adjusbor, acting within the line and scope of his employment
and wlth knowledgs or notice of saidrfi?e and of plaintifffts loss
thersby, denied any ani gll liebllity under sald policy, meking
it unneceésary for the Plaintiff to furnish prabf of loss as

provided by salid policy.

REPLICATION TWELVE
That the Defendant company, acting by snd through its duly
authorized agents, who were aciing witbin the line and QCOpe of
theilr employment and suthority, informed the Plaintiff that it
would no? be necessary for her to file formal proof of loss,
making 1t unnecessary for the Flelntiff to furnish proof of loss

as provided by sald policy.

REPLICATION THIRTEEN
That, within sixty‘days after the fire involved in this suilt,

and prior to the bringing of this sult, the Defendant company,
acting by and through its duly =i thorized agents, acting within
tﬁe line and scope of thelr employment, took notice of this claim
and procesded to pass upon thse same, making a full investigation
of said loss and the matters pertaining thereto and thes cause of
sald fire, and did reo resent unto the Plaintiff that the Defendant
company denied any and sll liability under said policy on the
ground that the fire had been willfully or fraudulently caussd for
the benefit of Plaintiff so that no formasl proof of loss would be
required of the Plaintiff. Plaintiff évers that she relied upén
said representation and filed no proof of lioss or otlser matters as
set up in said plea 1n abatement, hence Plaintiff avers that sald
Defendant, acting through its duly authorized agents as aforesald,
walved the provisions of said policy as set out in said plea 1in
abatement, prilor to ths commencement of thils suit.

REPLICATION FOURTZEEN

That, lmnedlately after the fire and loss in controversy and



before this sult, the Défendant sent to the secene of the fir@ and
los s 1ts duly authorlzed agent, with full powsr and authority to
make examinetions, investigations sasnd adjustment of the loss and
damege under the policy in sult in this csause; that sai@ agent,
scting within the line and scope of his employment, did then and
there make such,an examination and invegigation as-ﬁo the fire
and loss, and after being fully informed ss to how and when, in
every particular, the Plaintiff had violated the terms and condi-
tlors:of the polley, if she had violated them at all, recognized
and treated the policy as valld and binding, and caused the Plaintiff
to furnish to said agent a list of the personal properties destroyed
by said fire, ftogether with the value of each 1ftem of said personal
property and discussed with the Plaintiff the value of eaid personal
properties and the value of the real propertles destroyed by said
fire, and did cause the Plaintifsf to further furnlsh to sald agent
all other information requested by said agent and kaown Gto this
Plainbiff psrtalning to sald fire and to sald loss; and that finslly,
therealfter and before this sult, sald agent, acting within the 1ine
and scope of hils employment, declined and refused to make any settle~
ment or adjustmgnt on seid claim on the sole'ground that sald fire
had beenw 111fully or fraudulently caused for.the benefit of this
plaintlil.
| REPLICATION ¥IFTEEN

That,rwithin a few days after sald fire had occurred, one
George Holk, the Sscretary~Treasurer of thé:Defendant, who had
the a1 thority to soliciﬁ and recelve applications for said
insurance, to issue policles of insurance and collect the premium
thereon, all for the Defendant, and whils acting for the Defendant
and within the line and scope of his authority, informed the Plaintiff
that 1t was not necessary for tgé Plaintiff to mske proof of loss
under the policy, but thaﬁ all it Waslnecessary for the Plaintiff
to do was to prepare and furnish é list of the furnlture destroyed
by sald fire, together witﬁ the value Qf each item of said
furnliture, and Plaintiff, e few days thereafter, and within less

than sixty days after the date of said firs, did furnish sueh list.



REPLICATIOH STXTEEN
That'bne George Holk, who on the occasion hereinafter
referred to,was the Secretary-Treasurer of the Defendant
insurance company, with full power to solicit and receive
applications for éaid insurance, ©To lasus polioieé of insurance
and to collect the premiums thereon, all for the Defendant, did,
within a few days after ssid fire had ocecurred, enter upon an
investigation of saild loss, and dld secure from this Plaintiff
all information regquested by sald Secrstary-Treasurer, and did
in 8ll respects treat sald insurance policy as valid and subsisting.
REPLICATION SEVENTEEN |
That, within sixty days after sald flre had occurred, the
sald defendant company, through its Secretary~?reasurer, to-witk,
one George Holk, took notice of said c¢laim and did proesed to
pass upon the ssme, all Without_bbjectioh upon the part of saild
Defendant to the lmsck of said proof of loss.
HBEPLTCATION EIGHTEEN
That, within a2 few days after said fire had occurred, one
Paul Xaiser, the President of the Defendant insurance company, who
had the authority to sollcit and receive applications for said
insurance, to issue policles of insurance and collect the premium
thereon, all for the Defendant, and while acting Tfor ths Defendant
and within the 1line and scope of his authority, informed the Plalntiff
that 1t was not necessary for the Plalntliff to make proof of loss
under the policy, but that all it was necessary for the Plaintiff
to do was to prepare and furnish a 1list of the furniture destroyed
by sald fire, together with the value of each item of satid
furniture, and Plelntiff, a few days efterwards, end within less
than sixty'days'after the date of gaid fire, did furnish said list.
REPLICATION NINETEEN
That one Paul Kaiser, who on the occasions hereinafter
referrsd to was President of the Defendant insurance company, with
full power to sollelt and receive applications for said insurance,
to issue policies of Insurance and to collect the premiums thereon,
all for the Defendant, did, within a few days after said fire had
occurred, enter upon an invsstigetion of said loss, and did secure

from this Plaintiff all information requested by said President, and



did in all rsspects treat sald insurance policy as valid and
subslisting.
REPLICATION TWENTY
That, within sixty days after said filrs had occurred, the
salid Defendant company, through its president, to-wit, one Paul
Kaiser, took notice of said clad m and did proceed toc pass upon
the same, all without objection upon the part of said Defendant

to the lack of said proof o loss.

&wm [ @20 -
Calla Mal Tamner, Plalntiff

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF MOBILE)

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said state
and county, personally appeared Calla Mei Tanner, made known to m
snd who, having been by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that
ghe is the plaintiff in the above styled cause, that she has read

the foregoing replications and that the matters set forth therein

@%M\Y""

Calls Mai Tannsr, Plaintiff

are Lrue and correct.

Subseribed and sworn to before ms

this the pq™day of Flu, oo . , 1951.
P W Y G »«\9& :

Notary Public, Mobile Countfy,Alabama,
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CALLA MAT BELL TANNER,

)
) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, )
) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS« )
} AT AW
BALDWIN MUTUAL INSURANCE ) B
COMPANY, INC., g N0, 1596
)

Defendant,

MOTICH TC REQUIRE INTSRROGATORIES 7O RBE ANSWERED

The defendant in the above styled cause having heretow
fore appeared specially and only for the purpose of filing
sepearate and several pleaé in abatement.in'the above styled
cause, and interrogatories therein, comes now the defendant,m
further appearing specially and only for the purpose cf:filing
this motion to requirs interrogatories heretofore propoundéd
to the plaintiff to be engwered, and shows unbto the court that
pursuant to law in such casesg made and provided, the defendant
propounded interrogatories to the plaintiff in the above styled
cause, that the same was served as required by law, that the time
allowed by law in which-%o answer sald inberrogstories hag ex-
pired, and that said plaintiff has not answered said interroga-
torisa;

WHEREFCORE, the defendant moves the court, separatsly and
severally:

l. To require the plaintiff to answer said interrogatories
on or bwfore a day certain to be Ffixed by the court.

2. To impose upon the plaintiff such penalties as ars pPro-

vided by law for his failure to answer seid interrogatories,

ocrney L or Defend}g;;? <
Service of a copy of the Foregoing motion is acknowle ged
on the 18th dey of September, 1951.

HOLBERG, $3LLV & ALDRIDGE
Att-rneys for~the Flaintiff
O S\

AR \
SR

Member Appe&\}ng \\




CALLA MAT BELL TANNER, I¥ THE CIRCUIT COURT

Flaintiff OF

BELDWIN MUTUAL INSURANCE AT LAW, N0, 1596

|
i

TS, i BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
I

COMPANY, INC., E

Defendant. y

Comes now the defeniamt in thé above sbtyled cause amd demurs
Ee@araﬁely and severally tc the separate and several replications
filed by the plaintiff to the special plsa filed by the defendant
in said cause and for grounds therefor, assigns the following
separate and several:

L. Haid replicatlion is no asnswer to said plea;

2. Baid replication neither confesses ﬁor avoida thé
matters and things set up in said plea,

3, Said replicétien confesses bul does nct avcid the
matters and things set ﬂp in gaid plea,

k. 8aid replication traverses said plea,

5. The matters and things set up in said replication
furnish no excuse for the fallure of the Plaintiff to furnish the
Defendant with & sworn proof of loss as provided in said policy.

6. Sald replication is & departure from the compiaint.

T. For ocught appearing 1ﬂ:sa1d replication the Defendant
denied liability on the grounds set forth in said plea,

8, For that said plea neither traverses nor confesses
and avoids the matter pleaded nor presents matter of estoppel,

9. For ought appearing from the allegations thereof,
said plea as filed to said specisl plea of the Defendant as filed
to Count One of the complaint, neithsr traverses nor confesses and
avoids the mabtter pleaded nor presents matter of estoppel.

10. For ought appearing from the allegations thereof,
sald plea as Ffiled to said specisl plea of the Defendant as filed
to Count Two of the complaint, nelilther traverses nor confesses and
avoilds the matter pleaded nor presents matter of estoppel. H

11. PFor that said plea contains conclusions of the pleader
without the averment of suffiecient facts upon whlich bo base such

conclusion,



-

12, For ought appearing from the allegetions of saild
plea, the Defendant merely made its investigation of the loss on its
own account and for 1ts own satisfaction.

13. For ought that appears from the sallegations of
said plea, the agent alleged to have made the alleged investigation
had authorilty only to ilnvestigate and revort.

1., Tt 1s not slleged in seid plea that the Defendant
admitied liability.

15, It is not alleged in said plea that the Plaintiff
Tiled with the Defendant a sworn proof of loss as provided for.in
said pelicy.

16, For that it is not alleged in sald plea that the
Plaintlff relied upon the alleged representations made by the
Defendant's alleged agent, servant or employee.

17. For that it is not alleged in said plea that the
Plaintiff was injured by a reliance upon the representations made
by the Defendant's agent, servant or employee. 7

18.T For ought appsaring no agent, servant or employee
of the Defenéant was acting within the line and scope of his authority
in walving the provision of the policy requiring the filing of a
gworn proof of loss by the Plaintiff, -

19. TFor ought appearing no agent, serfant or employee
of the Defendant was aecting within the line and scope of his authority
in estopping the Defendant from setting up the defense of the
Plaintiffts failure ﬁa file a sworn proof of loss with the Defendant
in accordance with the provisions of said policy.

20. For ought appearing the Plaintiff was not prejudiced
nor caused to suffer a loss by a rellance upon the representations
alleged to have been made by the Defendant's agent, servant or employee,

2L, For ought appsaring the ﬁefen&ant was under no duby
to point out any defect in the filing of a purported proof of loss by
the Plaintiff.

22, For that a waiver ecannot be inferred from mere
silence on the part of the “efendank,

23, For that said plea contains no allegations of an

affirmative act, conduct or declaration of the Defendant evidencing



‘30, TFor that the allegstion that the Defendant agreed to
pay sald loss is but = conelusion of the pleager without the averrment
of sufficient facts ﬁpon which to base such conclusion as a matter of
law,

31; For ought sppearing from the allegation of said plea
the Defendamnt is net eétopped from asserting the defense of the
faiiure of the Plaintiff bo furnish a sworm proofl of loss.

32, For that there was no duty on the part of the Defendant
to objec% to the lack of the filing of a sworn proof of loss by the
Plaintiff,

33, For that the allegebion that the FPresident of the
Defendant insurance company - “informed the Plaintiff that 1t was
not necesasary for the Plaintiff to make proof of loss under the
poliey and that all that was necessary for the Plaintiff te do was
to prepare and furnish a list of the furniture destroyed by sald fire,
together with the value of each item of sald furniture", 1s but a con-
clusion of the plesder without the averrment of sufficient facts
upon which to base such eonclusion as a matter of law,

34, For that the allegation that the Secretary-Treasurer
of the Defendsnt insurance company -~ “did 1n all respects treat said
insurance péliey as valid and subsisting", is but a conclusion of
the pleader without the asverrment of sufficient facts upon which to
base such conclusion as a matter of law,

a5, For that the allegation that the sald Defendant company,
through its Secretary-Treasurer, "took notice of said eclaim and did
proeceed to pass uwpon the same, all without objection upoﬁ_the part
of said Defendant to the lack of sald praf of loss" 1s but a con-
clusion of the pleader without the allegation of sufficient feacts
upon which to base such conciusion as a matter of law,

36, For that the allegation that the President of the
Defendant insurence company "did, within a few days after said fire
had occcured, enter upon an investigablon of said loss and did secure
from this Plaintiff all Information requested by said President, and
did in all respects treat said Insurance policy as valid and sub-
sisting’, is but a conclusion of the pleader without the averrment

of sufficient facts upon which to base such conclusion as a matter of law,
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3%, For that the allegation "the séié Defendant ecompany,
through its president, to-wit, one Paul Kaiser, took notice of sald
elaim and did proceed to pass upon the =ame all without objection
upon the part of said Defendant to the lack of sald proof of 103&*,

ig but a conelusion of the pleader without the averrment of sufficient

-
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Eiforney for the Defendant .77 ~
p
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facts upon which to base such conclusion as a matter of law.
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